o)
o)
152}
14,5 21, |145
o
o)
™
o0
o
S
I3V
o0
YgB 817
o
o)
™
o0
™
)
N~
o)
- = o)}
- - —— S
25 1,25
&A A17
0f(e)o
M5x12 DIN7046
9X000FA4105R0-105 9
~
|~
777777777 ~
191294ACA301120-001 | 0@®o
M5x12 DIN7046
9X000FA4105R0-105
®
@
<
1 ] <
50
Assembly Element Qty Profile Material ~ Finish Lenght Tot. weight
[mm] [kg]
91294APA301020-013 F23 17.6
91294PU910G3Z0-007 1 RYN-0342502 ALO1 6108 11.3
91294ACA301120-001 1 PL5*44 ALO02 150 0.1
91294PP911R3Z0-003 1 RYN-0340071 PMO1 7000 0.8
91294PP911R3Z0-005 1 RYN-0340071 PMO1 315 0.0
91294PU910G3Z0-008 1 RYN-0342502 ALO1 1805 32
91294PU911Y320-001 1 RYN-0345592 ALO1 1000 21
@ BOLT-4001 16 ST4.8x16 1SO14585C-To  A4-70 0.0
3| BoLT-4002 2 M5x12 DIN7046 A4-70 0.0
&1 91294LFA301020-005 1 PL2*50 AL11 59 0.0
S| BOLT-018 2 M4.8x16 1SO15481 A4-70 0.0
e Total: 17.6

116,5

7913

[91294PU910G3Z0-008]

191294PU911Y3Z0-001 | ||

M5x12 DIN7046
9X000FA4105R0-105] |4
M5x12 DIN7046

9X000FA4105R0-105

[91294PP911R3Z0-005]

[91294PP911R3Z0-003]

91294LFA3010Z0-005

(]
N
o
i
e
N
™
)
S
o
2
o
v
o
N
2]
o
N
A-A
1:2.5

[91294PP911R3Z0-003]

C

9

191294PU910G3Z0-007|

[91294ACA3011Z0-001]

B-B
1:2.5

[91294PP911R3Z0-003]

ST4.8x16 1SO14585C-Torx
9X000FA0305R0-274

ST4.8x16 1ISO14585C-Torx
9X000FA0305R0-274

191294PU910G3Z0-007

[91294PU911Y3Z0-001]

ST4.8x16 1SO014585C-Torx
9X000FA0305R0-274

RYN-0809523

ST4.8x16 1SO14585C-Torx
9X000FA0305R0-274

include 50mm overlength

at top and bottom

RYN-0809810
include 50mm overlength
at top and bottom

RYN-0809810

at top and bottom

% include 50mm overlength

Project:

Client:

Structural Engineer:

A#VV¢A I_( M l KMT Consulting Engineers, Plac Matachowskiego 2, 00-066 Warszawa
VA AV'?! . ~ tel.: +48 22 230 02 01, e-mail: biuro@kmtce.com
vAAv CONSULTING ENGINEERS
Designer: Checker:
Drafter: Drafter:
Branch-Project phase:
Structural - Workshop Design
Drawing title: Scale: Projsfction: Format:
Assembly [91294APA3010Z0-013] 1:2.5, 1:3.5, :n';;te 5@ 420x1189

46,5 70
+
o
& 0
. | &
1L
Il |
e B L T
= I [
prd I (11
N
2l
o > I
s al °
§ i
S| I (1T
2] n
T 7
Il
i 2
il ®
1
1
1
Il
i
1 o
Il
Il
i
Ll a
1
1
Il
Il °
1
1
1
Il
i
1
Il
Il
i
Ll a
1
Il
Il
1 °
ErascissotdsescTord| |
30 Dzal I T T TS T2 8x16 150145850 Torxl
%)T(%g%l;%%a%;%%:% el w11 wl . 9X000FA0305R0-274;
; ml w1 11w} [ST4.8x16 1SO14585C-Torx
9XOOOFAOSOSRO-274E 1 oy | 1 1 Lk |9X000FAD305R0-274
m Cwer o
ml ower o
el wer o
ok weror ol
TTTm m=r |1 L .
el oweror
el wr o
mfwee
ml wer o
el oweror
el wr o ©
T R 3
'stagxieisotasesc-Torx| [nl o | | 11 ilisT4.8x1615014585C-Torx!
19X000FAQ305R0-274 |, 1 | | | [ 2X000FAC305R0-274
IST4.8x16 1SO14585C-Torx |™ | ") ST4.8x16 1ISO14585C-Torx
19X000FA0305R0-274] [y 11 11 11 }i] 9X000FA0305R0-274
e ey
e
o
o
e
e °
o 3
L w [ L1l
e oweror :\m
e
L I B |
srasdsisorssse o] [ W v \8;40%2 As(%gggg-ggz\
SX000FAO305R0-274) f11f | o) | 1 (s7a ot Isotaseac-Ton
.OX ~-1orx -
9X000FA0305R0.274| /”[ S I\4/‘ 9X000FA0305R0-274
1T RN
m ol
ml ol
11T |
T [
il uu‘ oo
::::: uu} N :\m
Wi ool
i uu} R
stasxieisoiasesc-Tod| | 111 11 STz i 18014585C-Tor
[9X000FAQ0305R0-274 1111 i) 9X000FA0305R0-274
IST4.8x16 1S014585C-Torx! |~ |!!!! HH‘ I 1 11 WlsST4.8x16 1ISO14585C-Torx]
|I9X000FAQ0305R0-274 | il HH\ "1 11 il 9X000FA0305R0-274
i WE”’\ | |\“/
WO
WO
-
Il
i
Ll a
TTT ]
Il
i 0
1 o o
Il <
Il
i
I 1170 a
TTTm ]
Il
i
- 1 o
Q Il
~ i
i
Ll a
i
o 1
S Il
~ Il °
Il
i
1
Il
Il |
1 T
1
Il
Il
i
1 °
Il
Il
i
ol
1 191294ACA3011Z0-001
Il
Il :‘
1
1 EﬁL ,,,,,,,,
" IM5x12 DIN7046 |
" H |9X000FA4105R0-105; |
1 I IM5x12 DIN7046 | 2
Il | /9X000FA4105R0-105,
Il -
Il )
1 y
1
1
Il
i
1 o
Il
Il
i
Ll a
TTTm ]
1
1
Il
i
1 o
Il
Il
i
Ll a
T ]
1
1
1
Il 9
i S
1 o
Il
Il
i
Ll a
TTTm ]
Il
1
1
1
Il
i
1 o
Il
Il
i
Ll a
T n
Il
i
1
Il
Il
i
Ll - g
0 ~
1
Il
Il
I I (I
§ 1
pd I 111
] I (I
4 (I |
= I (1T -
o B L
4 I (I
| I (1]
ezl B (1T} |
Il
i
1
Il
Il 0
i %
Ll B N
I ]
Il
Il
i
I
|
7\
M4.8x16 1ISO15481 A4
9X000FA2105R0-274
91294LFA3010Z0-005 o
o) IM4.8x16 1ISO15481 A4l | —
S |19X000FA2105R0-274 |
g
=
O
3
116,5
00 AS | Firstissue 17.01.2025
Rev. no. | Author | Rev. description Rev. date

Drawing number:

[91294APA3010Z0-013]




